FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



11-16-2001



101897032

ımerce Office

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	PATENTS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trac		original document(s) or copy(les).		
Submission Type    I   New	Conveyance Type Assignment S	Security Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)				
Document ID#				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #		Other		
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by	Government U.S. Government Agencies)		
Reel # Frame #	Department	1		
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of o	Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) Medtronic Xomed Surgical	Products, Inc.	12/29/00		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date		
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party  Name (line 1) Medtronic Xomed, Inc.	Mark it addit	tional names of receiving parties attached  If document to be recorded		
Name (line 1)   Meditoriic Admed, Inc.		is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Address (line 1) 6743 Southpoint Drive, Nor	6743 Southpoint Drive, North of a domestic representative is attached.  (Designation must be a			
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 3) Jacksonville	Florida	32216-0980		
City	State/Country	Zip Code		
Domestic Representative Name a	Enter for the first	Receiving Party only.		
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
2001 GTOH11 00000122 09487710	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
581 160.00 OP				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 012304 FRAME: 0156

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	D-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numbe	r 301-424-3640
Name	Robert H. Epstein		
Address (line 1)	Epstein, Edell, Shapiro, Finna	n & Lytle, LLC	
Address (line 2)	1901 Research Boulevard		
Address (line 3)	Suite 400		
Address (line 4)	Rockville, Maryland 20850		
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	nges of the attached conveyance doc	ument # 5
Application	Number(s) or Patent Nur	mber(s) Mark	if additional numbers attached
	• •	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	
	tent Application Number(s) 09/692,232	Pat	ent Number(s)
09/487,710	09/092,232		
09/629,842			
09/661,892			
	is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate st named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent applic	ation was Month Day Year
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)		
Ente	er PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
	<u>/ if</u> a U.S. Application Numbe not been assigned.	r PCT PCT	PCT
Number of F	Properties Enter the to	tal number of properties involved.	# 4
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 160.00
	of Payment: Encl	osed Deposit Account	
(Enter for	payment by deposit account or if add	litional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 05-0460
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🖊 No
Statement a	nd Signature		
attach		elief, the foregoing information is tru original document. Charges to depos	
Robert H.	•		11/12/01
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 012304 FRAME: 0157

## Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"MEROCEL CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "MEDTRONIC XOMED SURGICAL PRODUCTS, INC."

UNDER THE NAME OF "MEDTRONIC XOMED, INC.", A CORPORATION

ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,

AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF

DECEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT 1:02 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2001.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AUTHENTICATION: 0892012

DATE: 01-03-01

Secretary of State

2391243 8100M

001657975

**RECORDED: 11/13/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 012304 FRAME: 0158